TREND: As president,
and corporations, or

Feb 08,
Jan 12,
Nov 23,

2017
2017
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TREND: As president,

intended to combat climate change,
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TREND: As president,
Affordable Care Act,
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TREND: As president,

do you think Donald Trump should - remove regulations on businesses
not?

Yes No DK/NA

39 49 12

39 51 10

38 48 14

do you think Donald Trump should - remove specific regulations

or not?
Yes No DK/NA
29 ol 10
32 59 9
31 59 9

do you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal the

also known as Obamacare, or not?
Yes No DK/NA

46 50 4

48 47 5

do you think Donald Trump should - defend all of America's NATO

allies, if necessary, or not?

Yes No
Feb 08, 2017 79 13
Jan 13, 2017 71 20
Nov 23, 2016 77 16
TREND: In general, would you like to
Trump, or would you like to see your
President Trump?

StndUp GetAlng
Feb 08, 2017 48 46
Jan 26, 2017 43 48

TREND: How concerned

not so concerned, or

Very

Concern
Feb 08, 2017 44
Jan 27, 2017 44
Jan 12, 2017 45
Nov 23, 2016 37
Dec 23, 2015 33
Dec 03, 2015 32
Dec 05, 2012 36
Dec 23, 2009 29

Smwht
Concern

28
30
29
31
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33
30
30

DK/NA

NeJ

see your elected officials stand up to President

elected

DEPENDS

are you about climate change; very concerned,
not concerned at all?

NotSo
Concern

12
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officials do their best to get along with

DK/NA

2
3

somewhat concerned,

Not
Concern DK/NA
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12 -
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21
19
23

o

e



TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing
too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?
Doing Doing MoreTo
Enough TooMuch BeDone DK/NA
Feb 08, 2017 17 18 59 5
Dec 03, 2015 21 17 57 5
TREND: Do you think there should be more government regulation of financial institutions,

or do you think increased

More

Reg
Feb 08, 2017 50
Nov 23, 2016 46
TREND:

regulation hurts the economy?

Hurts

Econ DK/NA
37 13

43 11

Do you support or oppose renegotiating major trade deals with other countries,

even i1if it means paying more for the products you buy?

Sup
Feb 08, 2017 60
Nov 23, 2016 64
TREND:

Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads,

Opp DK/NA
31 8
28 8

bridges, mass

transit and other infrastructure?

Sup
Feb 08, 2017 89
Nov 23, 2016 83
TREND:

Sup
Feb 08, 2017 38
Nov 23, 2016 42

Opp DK/NA
9 2
15 2

Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

Opp DK/NA

59 3
55 3



TREND:
in most cases or illegal in all cases?
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TREND:
decision that established a woman's right to an abortion?
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07,
23,
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16,
07,
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2017
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2013
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2010
2009
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2007
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2004
2004

In general,

2017
2017
2017
2016
2013
2012
2010
2008
2007
2005
2005
2005

Agree

67
70
68
67
63
64
60
63
62
63
65
63

DisAgr

29
26
28
30
30
31
35
33
32
32
30
33

Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
(*High Legal All+Most also 64%)

ILLEGAL. ...

Most All DK/NA
23 11 4

22 9 5 High Legal All+Most
21 11 6

22 10 4 =
28 12 3

26 14 4

24 12 8

23 14 7

25 12 5

25 14 6

25 14 6

27 16 6 Low Legal All+Most
24 18 5

27 14 7

24 14 5

24 13 6

26 13 7

25 14 4

24 12 7

27 14 5

24 15 6

26 13 5

27 13 6

26 14 6

do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court

DK/NA
4
4 High Agree
4
3
7
5
5 Low Agree
5
6
5
6
5

TREND: Every religion has mainstream beliefs, and also fringe elements or extremists.

Thinking of mainstream Islam,

non-Muslims,

Feb
Jun
Dec
Sep

08,
30,
23,
13,

2017
2016
2015
2010

do you think mainstream Islam encourages violence against
or is it a peaceful religion?

Violent Peacefl DK/NA

26
28
28
27

58
55
55
50

16
17
17
23



TREND: How concerned are you that President Trump will try to limit the freedom of the
press: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Feb 08, 2017 41 16 14 28 1
Nov 22, 2016 23 20 23 33 1 *President-elect

TREND: Does the election of Donald Trump make you feel more safe, less safe, or just as
safe as you did before?

More Less JustAs

Safe Safe Safe DK/NA
Feb 08, 2017 33 50 16 1
Jan 26, 2017 28 45 26 1
Jan 10, 2017 27 45 27 1
Nov 22, 2016 29 39 32 1

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against minority groups is in
the United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so
serious problem, or not a problem at all?

Very Smwht Not so Not a
Serious Serious Serious Problem DK/NA

Feb 08, 2017 41 34 17 8 1
Jan 13, 2017 47 32 13 6 3
Nov 23, 2016 43 33 17 5 2
Jun 29, 2016 41 37 14 6 1



