TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove regulations on businesses and corporations, or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	39	49	12
Jan	12,	2017	39	51	10
Nov	23,	2016	38	48	14

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - remove specific regulations intended to combat climate change, or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	29	61	10
Jan	12,	2017	32	59	9
Nov	23,	2016	31	59	9

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - support efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare, or not?

			Yes	No	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	46	50	4
Jan	12,	2017	48	47	5

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should - defend all of America's NATO allies, if necessary, or not?

			Yes	s No	DK/N	P
Feb	08,	2017	79	13	8	
Jan	13,	2017	71	20	9	
Nov	23,	2016	77	16	7	

TREND: In general, would you like to see your elected officials stand up to President Trump, or would you like to see your elected officials do their best to get along with President Trump?

	StndUp	GetAlng	DEPENDS	DK/NA
Feb 08, Jan 26,	48 43	4 6 4 8	4 5	2

TREND: How concerned are you about climate change; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

			_	Smwht Concern		Not Concern	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	44	28	12	14	_
Jan	27,	2017	44	30	14	12	-
Jan	12,	2017	45	29	14	13	1
Nov	23,	2016	37	31	15	16	1
Dec	23,	2015	33	33	14	20	-
Dec	03,	2015	32	33	14	21	1
Dec	05,	2012	36	30	15	19	1
Dec	23,	2009	29	30	17	23	1

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing enough to address climate change, doing too much, or do you think more needs to be done to address climate change?

			Doing TooMuch	MoreTo BeDone	DK/NA
,	2017 2015	17 21	18 17	59 57	5 5

TREND: Do you think there should be more government regulation of financial institutions, or do you think increased regulation hurts the economy?

		More Reg	Hurts Econ	DK/NA
,	2017 2016	50 46	37 43	13 11

TREND: Do you support or oppose renegotiating major trade deals with other countries, even if it means paying more for the products you buy?

			Sup	Opp	DK/	NA
Feb	08,	2017	60	31	8	
Nov	23,	2016	64	28	8	

TREND: Do you support or oppose increasing federal spending for roads, bridges, mass transit and other infrastructure?

	Sup	Opp	DK/NA
Feb 08,	89	9	2
Nov 23,	83	15	2

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico?

		Sup	Opp	DK/NA
Feb 08,	2017	38	59	3
Nov 23,	2016	42	55	3

TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases or illegal in all cases? (*High Legal All+Most also 64%)

			LEGAL		ILLEGAL		Dir /Na
			All	Most	Most	All	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	27	35	23	11	4
Jan	27,	2017	28	36	22	9	5 High Legal All+Most
Jan	12,	2017	28	34	21	11	6
Nov	23,	2016	26	38	22	10	4 *
Sep	28,	2015	22	35	28	12	3
Aug	31,	2015	23	33	26	14	4
Nov	25,	2014	23	33	24	12	8
Oct	04,	2013	20	36	23	14	7
Aug	02,	2013	20	38	25	12	5
Feb	07,	2013	24	32	25	14	6
Feb	23,	2012	22	33	25	14	6
Apr	21,	2010	18	33	27	16	6 Low Legal All+Most
Jan	14,	2010	18	34	24	18	5
May	14,	2009	15	37	27	14	7
Jul	17,	2008	19	38	24	14	5
Aug	16,	2007	21	36	24	13	6
May	03,	2007	17	37	26	13	7
Dec	07,	2005	19	38	25	14	4
Jul	27,	2005	20	37	24	12	7
May	25,	2005	18	37	27	14	5
Mar	10,	2005	19	35	24	15	6
Dec	15,	2004	16	41	26	13	5
Jul	24,	2004	18	35	27	13	6
May	27,	2004	20	35	26	14	6

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the $1973~\text{Roe}\ v$. Wade Supreme Court decision that established a woman's right to an abortion?

			Agree	DisAgr	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	67	29	4
Jan	27,	2017	70	26	4 High Agree
Jan	12,	2017	68	28	4
Nov	23,	2016	67	30	3
Feb	07,	2013	63	30	7
Feb	23,	2012	64	31	5
Apr	21,	2010	60	35	5 Low Agree
Jul	17,	2008	63	33	5
Aug	16,	2007	62	32	6
Dec	07,	2005	63	32	5
Jul	27,	2005	65	30	6
Мау	25,	2005	63	33	5

TREND: Every religion has mainstream beliefs, and also fringe elements or extremists. Thinking of mainstream Islam, do you think mainstream Islam encourages violence against non-Muslims, or is it a peaceful religion?

	Violent	Peacefl	DK/NA
Feb 08, 2017	26	58	16
Jun 30, 2016	28	55	17
Dec 23, 2015	28	55	17
Sep 13, 2010	27	50	23

TREND: How concerned are you that President Trump will try to limit the freedom of the press: very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

			Very	Smwht	NotSo	Not	
			Concern	Concern	Concern	Concern	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	41	16	14	28	1
Nov	22,	2016	23	20	23	33	1 *President-elect

TREND: Does the election of Donald Trump make you feel more safe, less safe, or just as safe as you did before?

			More Safe	Less Safe	JustAs Safe	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	33	50	16	1
Jan	26,	2017	28	45	26	1
Jan	10,	2017	27	45	27	1
Nov	22,	2016	29	39	32	1

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against minority groups is in the United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious problem, or not a problem at all?

			_		Not so Serious	Not a Problem	DK/NA
Feb	08,	2017	41	34	17	8	1
Jan	13,	2017	47	32	13	6	3
Nov	23,	2016	43	33	17	5	2
Jun	29,	2016	41	37	14	6	1